

## ASHWINI KUMAR <ashwini83kumar@gmail.com>

## Re: Cancellation of Booked FLAT (Flat No. 3 'C', 3rd Floor, in Block-5, Part- B in a under construction housing society namely Vinayak Golden Acres, Konnagar)

Shrikant Pandey <shrikant.pandey@sbi.co.in>

Thu, Oct 1, 2020 at 4:32 PM

To: "sales@jaivinayakgroup.com" <sales@jaivinayakgroup.com>

Cc: ASHWINI KUMAR <ashwini83kumar@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

We refer your trail mail and advise that the payment instrument (Cheque/draft) should be made in favour of State Bank of India, RACPC, Howrah.

The instrument should be crossed/account payee.

Thanks & regards,

(Shrikant Pandey), Assistant General Manager, State Bank of India, RACPC, Howrah. Mobile No: 9674710851

From: ASHWINI KUMAR <ashwini83kumar@gmail.com>

Sent: 01 October 2020 16:22

To: Shrikant Pandey <shrikant.pandey@sbi.co.in>

Subject: Re: Fwd: Cancellation of Booked FLAT (Flat No. 3 'C', 3rd Floor, in Block-5, Part- B in a under construction

housing society namely Vinayak Golden Acres, Konnagar)

Warning: This email is not originated from SBI. Do not click on attachment or links/URL unless sender is reliable. Malware/ Viruses can be easily transmitted via email.

[Quoted text hidden]

The information in this mail is confidential and is intended solely for addressee. Access to this mail by anyone else is unauthorized. Copying or further distribution beyond the original recipient may be unlawful. Any opinion expressed in this mail is that of sender and does not necessarily reflect that of State Bank group.